502523153 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL P. MOORE	06/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	
Street Address:	4171 ESSEN LANE	
City:	BATON ROUGE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13364059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (225)388-9133

 Phone:
 225-387-0999

Email: devin.ricci@keanmiller.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT DEVIN RICCI

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 3513

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70821-3513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15147-10239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT DEVIN RICCI
Signature:	/robertdevinricci/
Date:	10/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=MOORE#page1.tif source=MOORE#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031357 FRAME: 0078

CH \$40,00 133640

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
gm,) 12 ym, 6 31	Name: Shaw Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.			
Randall P. Moore	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 28, 2011 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4171 Essen Lane City: Baton Rouge			
Security Agreement				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Louisiana			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 70809			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Additional annual Color and the color and a second of the color and the			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/364,059 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes N O			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Devin Ricci	involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	122222			
D D D 2540	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 3513	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Market Ma				
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information			
State: Louisiana Zip: 70821-3513				
Phone Number: 225-387-0999	Deposit Account Number 11-0245			
Docket Number_15147-10239				
Email Address: devin.ricci@keanmiller.com	Authorized User Name Kean Miller LLP			
9. Signature: /robertdevinricci/	2013-10-07			
Signature	Date			
Robert Devin Ricci, Reg. No. #70719	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT REEL: 031357 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Samuel de la Catalogue de la Catalogue de la companya de la compan
WHEREAS, Randoll A Moore, a resident of and domiciled in the state of
Tevu + Si ee whose address is
302 Herrell Lane Powell 17N 37849
(hereinafter "Employee") is an employee of Shaw Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc. (hereinafter "Shaw") or a subsidiary of Shaw. Whereas, Employee as part of that employment relationship is responsible for conceiving and reducing to practice certain new and useful inventions.
WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that any and all patent rights, or other intellectual property rights which Employee might create in the course of performing its work for Shaw shall be owned by Shaw.
WHEREAS, Employee is involved in the development of technologies utilizing HBr for the treatment of mercury.
In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, the above referenced employment relationship, and other good and valuable consideration, Employee agrees to the following: Employee agrees that Employee will notify Shaw of any potential new designs, invention, discovery, technique, work of authorship, trade secret, or any other matter ("Designs") generated or developed by Employee relating to work performed as an employee of Shaw. Employee hereby agrees to assign and hereby does assign to Shaw any and all right, title, and interest Employee may have in and to any inventions and Designs, generated or developed by Employee relating to the utilization of HBr for the treatment of mercury conceived or reduced to practice since the commencement of employment with Shaw. Employee further agrees to cooperate fully in any efforts made by Shaw to obtain and perfect Shaw's interest in the Designs and Employee agrees to maintain the confidentiality of the Designs. **Print Name**
<u>Rishess Line Manager</u> Title
<u>6/28/2011</u> Date

2487914_1

RECORDED: 10/07/2013